October 25, 2016 (Date will be changed as appropriate)

SHERIFF FEES

Sponsor:	TBD	
<b>D</b> 1		

[GD]

Proposed No.: 2016-0477.1

## 1 AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2016-0477, VERSION 1

- 2 On page 2, line 40, after "((15.00))" strike "50.00" and insert "17.00"
- 3 On page 3, line 46, after "((<del>15.00</del>))" strike "<u>50.00</u>" and insert "<u>17.00</u>"
- 4 On page 4, line 70, after "((<del>15.00</del>))" strike "<u>50.00</u>" and insert "<u>17.00</u>"
- 5 On page 5, strike all of line 89
- 6 **EFFECT:** Corrects drafting errors, updates fee structure to reflect current practice and
- 7 aligns the proposed ordinance with the revenue estimates in fiscal note and the Executive
- 8 Proposed 2017-18 Budget.